10-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	20.15.01 Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner or raterus and Trac	884422 nemarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Insinööritoimisto Pohjamo Oy, Kangaskontion	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):			
2, FIN-90240 Oulu, Finland	Ecoriver Oy, Santaholmantie 6, FIN-90830 Haukipudas, Finland			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
Execution Date: October 2, 2001	1.5 44			
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Serial No.: 09	9/446,154			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional num	bbers attached? Yes X No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel J. Harbison 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)_			
CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775			
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 1989	9 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
ро	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 12, 2001			
Daniel J. Harbison Name of Person Signing Reg. 47,631	Signature Date			
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:(3)			
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do	not detatch this portion			
Mail documents to be recor	rded with required cover sheet information to:			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C.				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send consistency Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manage	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

::ODMA\MHODMA\CB;162663;1

10/23/2001 DBYRNE

00000147 09446154

01 FC:581

40.00 00



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Insinööritoimisto Pohjamo Oy, Kangaskontiontie 2, FIN-90240 Oulu, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has the entire right, title, and interest in and to a invention entitled: "Fishway System with Turbine" in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 17, 1999 (Serial No. 09/446,154) and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

WHEREAS, Ecoriver Oy, Santaholmantie 6, FIN-90830 Haukipudas, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

162659v1<CB>

PATENT REEL: 012266 FRAME: 0622 possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of					
State of)		nööritoimisto I gaskontiontie and			Oulu,
		ature Tiv			20
	Date	2,10,2	801		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of			, 20	
, Notary Pu	blic				

This is to certify the above own hand signature of Mr Timo Pohjamo and that he is according to the trade register entitled to sign for Insinööritoimisto Pohjamo Oy Oulu, on the 2nd of October 2001.

By virtue of office:

Tarja Loukusa

Notary Public

Oulun maistraatti

Fmk 30,-

162659v1<CB>

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012266 FRAME: 0623